SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue © Stockton, California 95202

209.235.0600 * 209.235.0438 (fax)

WWULS /{,‘Og. l/;;«\/'

January 29, 2014

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

ATTN: Gwyn Reese

California Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #19 to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that the San Joaquin Council of Governments (SJCOG) made
changes to the 2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The
SJCOG Executive Director has the authority to approve all administrative
modifications. The proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional

Transportation Plan (as amended) and Public Participation Plan (as amended)
adopted by the SJCOG Board of Directors.

FTIP Administrative Modification #19 amends the existing projects in the 2013
FTIP as follows:

(1) Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and Rehabilitation (CTIPS
#212-0000-0001), added one project, deleted one project, and added
$320,977 in RSTP funds in FFY 2013/14 for construction (CON); deleted
$397,784 in RSTP funds in FFFY 2014/15

(2) Grouped Projects for SHOPP Bridge Rehabilitation and Reconstruction
(CTIPS #212-0000-0431), added one project and $858,000 in SHOPP
Advance Construction (AC) funds in FFY 2013/14 for PE.



January 29, 2014

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry
2013 FTIP Amendment #19
Page 2 of 2

The following required documentation is enclosed:

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup Listings

With the modifications identified in this document the SJCOG 2013 FTIP remains
financially constrained. SJCOG certifies that this modification contains exempt
projects and does not require a conformity re-determination. SCJOG also certifies
that this modification does not impact the timely implementation of any TCMs
and that no project included in this modification is included in any other
amendment or modification to the FTIP currently out for public review or
approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, I approve this
administrative modification to the Federal Statewide Transportation Improvement
Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with the approved Administrative
Modifications/Amendments Guidelines and Procedures.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Anthony
Zepeda of my staff at (209) 235-1090.

Singerely,

W T. CHESLEY
Executive Director
cc: Mr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10
Ms. Silvia Dayak, Caltrans D-10
Mr. David Cortez, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Ms. Cecilia Crenshaw, FHWA
Mr. Joseph Vaughn, FHWA
Mzr. Jerome Wiggins, FTA
Mr. Ted Matley, FTA
Mr. Wil Ridder, SICOG
Ms. Tanisha Taylor, SICOG



Summary of Changes
SJCOG Administrative Modification Number 19

Financial Net Total
Existing CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF Phase PRIOR CURRENT L2 DI Increase / Project Cost Comments
/ New CHANGE CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt. Source )
Decrease Change
Deleted one
project and
$459,023 in RSTP Updated backup
Fund d Added listing t
undsandAadded) 4y RSTP | $7,497,784 | $7,818761 | 13/14 | STPLocal | $320,977 $320,977 0% Isting to
one project and grouped project
Pa"em‘:"t and | ¢780,000 in RSTP is attached
R )
Existing | 212-0000-0001 esuriacing Funds FFY
Grouped Projects 2013/14
Backup List (RSTP)
Reduced project Updated backup
funding by listing to
CON RSTP 4,679,997 4,282,213 14/15 STP Local -$397,784 -$397,784 -0.6% .
$397,784 in FFY 3 3 / oca 3 3 " |grouped project
14/15 is attached
Added one
Grouped Projects project to an Updated backup
for SHOPP Brid isti listing t
Existing | 212-0000-0432 | 'O >MPTT Bridge | €Xisting group PE  |SHOPP AC $0 $858,000 | 13/14 | SHOPPAC | $858,000 $858,000 3.2% ISting to
Rehabilitation and | project list and grouped project
Reconstruction increased FFY is attached
2013/14 funding
Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source| 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16
RSTP $320,977 ($397,784) S0 ($76,807)
SHOPP AC $858,000 $858,000
Total $0 | $1,178,977 ($397,784) $0 $781,193




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

! : . } TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aprv:
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and or R ( State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0001 Pavement resurfacing and rehabilitation projects in San Joaquin County. ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, exempt tables 2 & 3.) Federal Aprv:
$J07-3071
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: WIL RIDDER PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  ridder@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
38 Active 01/28/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 87,666,000
37 Official ~ 06/02/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 87,560,000
36 Official ~ 06/28/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 85,048,000
35 Official 06/11/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 85,570,000
34 Official 04/12/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 85,256,000
33 Official ~ 01/22/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 83,072,000
32 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 83,096,000
31 Official 07/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 63,456,000
30 Official 03/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 66,718,000
+ Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f3
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 11,030,176 420,000 97,151 166,086 11,713,413
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 11,030,176 420,000 97,151 166,086 11,713,413
“RSTP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f3 PE
und Source 2 0 RW
* Fund Type: STP Local CON 45953691 6888040 7497784 4679097 4,341,442 69,360,954
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 45953691 6,888,040 7,497,784 4679997 4,341,442 69,360,954
+ Highway Maintenace - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 30f3
und Source 3 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program CON 4080000 2,511,500 6,591,500
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 4,080,000 2,511,500 6,591,500
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 56,983,867 11,388,040 10,009,284 4777148 4,507,528 87,665,867
TOTAL 56983867 11,388,040 10,009,284 4,777,148 4,507,528 87,665,867
Comments:

Toll credits apply for an amount of $527,850 for CON in FY 13/14
Hexxrkkk \lersion 38 - 08/06/2013 **+++++

Toll credits apply for an amount of $291,223 for CON in FY 12/13
Hexxrkkk \ersion 37 - 07/01/2013 *rssx

Toll credits apply for HM-STP funds in FY 13/14

Hexxrkkk \lersion 36 - 06/26/2013 *++++++
Hexrrkkk Vlersion 35 - 05/29/2013 *rxsex
Toll credits apply for an amount of $223,896 for PE and $144,889 for CON in FY 12/13

Herkrkkk \lersion 34 - 04/11/2013 *rassex
Toll credits apply for an amount of $125,254 for PE and $144,889 for CON in FY 12/13

Herrrkkk Vlersion 33 - 01/18/2013 *rsx
Toll credits apply for an amount of $91,761 for PE in FY 12/13

Toll Credits Apply for HM-STP funds

exkrksk DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 *+++++
Hexxrkkk Version 30 - 03/30/2012 *r+++++
Herrrkkk Vlersion 29 - 03/13/2012 *rsx

Toll Credits apply in FFY 10/11, 11/12.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/28/2014



HrrRRe \fersion 28 - 02/28/2012 *H
HrrRR \fersion 27 - 12/21/2011 *re
HrrREE \fersion 26 - 08/09/2011 *H+*
HrrRee \fersion 25 - 06/27/2011 *++*
HrrRRE \fersion 24 - 05/10/2011 *r*
HrrRR \fersion 23 - 04/27/2011 *xre
Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11

HrrRR \fersion 22 - 03/07/2011 *+e*
HrrRee \ersion 21 - 02/09/2011 *+++
Toll Credits Apply to CON Phase in FY
HerRee \ersion 20 - 12/21/2010 *+
HrrRee \ersion 19 - 10/04/2010 *++*
HrrREE \fersion 18 - 06/16/2010 **++++*
HrrRRe \fersion 17 - 05/20/2010 *++++*
HrrRee \ersion 16 - 02/11/2010 *+++*
Herkee \ersion 15 - 01/21/2010 *+++*
HrrRR \fersion 14 - 11/23/2009 *++
HrrRee \lersion 13 - 08/24/2009 *++++*
HrrRRe \ersion 12 - 03/11/2009 *++++*
HerRee \lersion 11 - 04/25/2008 *++++*
Herkee \ersion 10 - 03/24/2008 *+++++
HrrRee \ersion 9 - 03/05/2007 *r+
HrrRRE \ersion 8 - 12/12/2006 **+++
HrrRR \fersion 7 - 05/01/2006 **++++
HrrRRE \fersion 6 - 11/29/2004 *r

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)

10-11

Addition of new STP project South Union Rd

HerRRe \ersion 5 - 06/08/2004 *++++
HrrRRE \fersion 4 - 08/28/2003 *Hr+
HrrRee \fersion 3 - 04/19/2002 *r+
Amendment 14.03 removes funding for
HrrRR \fersion 2 - 12/20/2001 *re

one project from Lump Sum

Air quality code represents pavement resurfacing and rehab.

Page 2

RSTP - PRIOR

01/28/2014


zepeda
Text Box
RSTP - PRIOR


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

! : . } TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aprv:
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and or R ( State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0001 Pavement resurfacing and rehabilitation projects in San Joaquin County. ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, exempt tables 2 & 3.) Federal Aprv:
$J07-3071
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: WIL RIDDER PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  ridder@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
39 Active 01/29/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 87,589,000
38 Official ~ 01/27/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 87,666,000
37 Official ~ 06/02/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 87,560,000
36 Official 06/28/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 85,048,000
35 Official 06/11/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 85,570,000
34 Official ~ 04/12/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 85,256,000
33 Official ~ 01/22/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 83,072,000
32 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 83,096,000
31 Official 07/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 63,456,000
+ Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f3
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 11,030,176 420,000 97,151 166,086 11,713,413
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 11,030,176 420,000 97,151 166,086 11,713,413
“RSTP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f3 PE
und Source 2 0 RW
* Fund Type: STP Local CON 45953691 6888040 [7818761 | [282213 | 4341442 69,284,147
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 45953691 6,888,040 |7,818761 | 1,282,213 | 4,341,442 69,284,147
+ Highway Maintenace - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 30f3
und Source 3 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program CON 4080000 2,511,500 6,591,500
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 4,080,000 2,511,500 6,591,500
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 56,983,867 11,388,040 10,330,261 4,379,364 4,507,528 87,589,060
TOTAL 96983867 11,388,040 10,330,261 4,379,364 4,507,528 87,589,060
Comments:

Herrrkkk Vlersion 39 - 01/29/2014 *rassx

Toll credits apply for an amount of $527,850 for CON in FY 13/14
Hexxrkkk \lersion 38 - 08/06/2013 *++++++

Toll credits apply for an amount of $291,223 for CON in FY 12/13
Hexrrkkk Vlersion 37 - 07/01/2013 *r+sx

Toll credits apply for HM-STP funds in FY 13/14

Hexxrkkk \lersion 36 - 06/26/2013 *++++++
Hexxrkkk Vlersion 35 - 05/29/2013 *rxex
Toll credits apply for an amount of $223,896 for PE and $144,889 for CON in FY 12/13

Herkrkkk \lersion 34 - 04/11/2013 *rssx
Toll credits apply for an amount of $125,254 for PE and $144,889 for CON in FY 12/13

Herrrkkk Vlersion 33 - 01/18/2013 *rasx
Toll credits apply for an amount of $91,761 for PE in FY 12/13

Toll Credits Apply for HM-STP funds

et DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 =+
e Version 30 - 03/30/2012 ****++*
e Version 29 - 03/13/2012 **x++*

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/29/2014


zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Rectangle


Toll Credits apply in
ek \lersion 28 -
ek \lersion 27 -
ek \lersion 26 -
ek Version 25 -
ek \lersion 24 -
ek \lersion 23 -
Toll Credits apply in
ek \lersion 22 -
ek \lersion 21 -

ol Gredits Apply o CON Phase n Py 10-1 3. Reduced project funding in RSTP funds

e Version 20 -
e \ersion 19 -
e \lersion 18 -
e Version 17 -
ek \lersion 16 -
ek Version 15 -
e \lersion 14 -
e Version 13 -
ek \lersion 12 -
e Version 11 -
ek Version 10 -

FFY 10/11, 11/12.
02/28/2012 ****+*
12/21/2011 *xrxex
08/09/2011 ***x+x*
06/27/2011 ***x+*
05/10/2011 ***x+*
04/27/2011 ***x+x
FY 10111

03/07/2011 ***x+*
02/09/2011 ***x+*

12/21/2010 **++**
10/04/2010 ***+**
06/16/2010 ******
05/20/2010 *******
02/11/2010 ****+*
01/21/2010 ****+*
11/23/2009 ***+***
08/24/2009 ********
03/11/2009 ********
04/25/2008 *******
03/24/2008 *******

R Version 9 - 03/05/2007 * e
R Version 8 - 12/12/2008 **+***
R Version 7 - 06/01/2008 **++*+*
R \ersion 6 - 11/29/2004 **ee

Addition of new STP project South Union Rd

HerRRe \ersion 5 - 06/08/2004 *++++
HrrRRE \fersion 4 - 08/28/2003 *Hr+
HrrRee \fersion 3 - 04/19/2002 *r+
Amendment 14.03 removes funding for one project from Lump Sum
HrrRR \fersion 2 - 12/20/2001 *re

Air quality code represents pavement resurfacing and rehab.

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

SJCOG 2013 FTIP Amend #19:

1. Deleted one project and $459,023 in
RSTP Funds in FFY 2013/14.

2. Added one project and $780,00 in RSTP
Funds in FFY 2013/14.

in the amount of $397,784 in FFY 2014/15.

Page 2

01/29/2014


zepeda
Text Box
SJCOG 2013 FTIP Amend #19:
1. Deleted one project and $459,023 in RSTP Funds in FFY 2013/14.
2. Added one project and $780,00 in RSTP Funds in FFY 2013/14.
3. Reduced project funding in RSTP funds in the amount of $397,784 in FFY 2014/15.


Pavement and Resurfacing Grouped Projects Backup List
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0001 Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #19

FY 2012/13
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase  [RSTP Funds [STP-HM Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Alpine Avenue (Plymouth Ave to Mission Road) and |CON $1,262,845 $0 $1,262,845
Sinclair Avenue (SR4 to Fourth St) Resurfacing
Including Installation of Curb and Gutter
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Reconstruction Cherokee Road (Sanguinetti Road to Diverting Canal) |PE $292,000 $0 $292,000
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Gawne Road to Dodds  |PE $475,001 $0 $475,001
Road
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Dodds Road to Escalon- |PE $325,001 $0 $325,001,
Bellota Road
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Escalon-Bellota Road Resurfacing, Escalon City Limits |PE $184,000 $0 $184,000
to Mariposa Road
San Joaquin County ~ [Roadway Resurfacing Thornton Road Resurfacing, Eight Mile Road to|PE $130,000 $0 $130,000
DeVries Road
San Joaguin County |Roadway Resurfacing Walnut Grove Road Resurfacing, Sacramento County |PE $184,000 $0 $184,000
Line to New Hope Bridge
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Jack Tone Resurfacing, Harney Lane to Jack Tone PE $362,000 $0 $362,000
Road Bypass
City of Manteca Roadway Resurfacing Louise Avenue (UPRR to Pestana) & Northgate CON $654,193 $0 $654,193
(Crestwood to Main St)
City of Stockton Overlay and Capeseal El Dorado Street ( Arcade Street to Robinhood Drive), [CON $2,539,000 $0 $2,539,000
Hammer Lane ( West Lane to 400' E/O Lorraine
Avenue), West Lane (Fulton Street to March Lane),
and Harding Way (Madison Street to El Dorado
Street).
City of Tracy Rubberized Ashpalt Concrete Tracy Boulevard (Schulte Road to Steinbeck Way) CON $480,000 $420,000 $900,000
Overlay
Caltrans Maintenance Asphalt Overlay In SJ County in and near Stockton From Route 26/99  [CON $4,080,000 $4,080,000
Separation to Nord Avenue
Total $6,888,040 $4,080,000 $420,000 $11,388,040
FY 2013/14
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RSTP Funds [STP - HM Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Lower Sacramento Road Resurfacing, Woodbridge CON $924,000 $0 $924,000
Road to Jahant Road
San Joaquin County |Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Gawne Road to Dodds ~ (CON $2,185,001 $0 $2,185,001
Road
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Dodds Road to Escalon-  {CON $1,493,000 $0 $1,493,000
Bellota Road
Manteca Roadway Improvements and Yosemite Avenue Resurfacing, Cottage Avenue to CON -$459,023 $0 -$459,023
Rehabilitation Freemont Avenue
Manteca Median Enhancement CON $780,000
Louise Avenue; Between Airport Way and Main Street
Stockton Roadway Rehabilitation Carolyn Weston Blvd: From General Muller Drive to CON $1,930,715 $0 $1,930,715)
Manthey Lane, Manthey Rd : From William Moss Blvd
to Carolyn Weston Blvd, Alpine Avenue: From Pacific
Avenue to Kensington Way
Tracy Roadway Rehabilitation Tracy Blvd. from Clove Road to Larch Rd and CON $506,045 $0 $506,045
MacArthur Drive from Grant Line Road to North of I-
205
Caltrans Maintenance Asphalt Overlay IN SAN JOAQUIN AND CALAVERAS COUNTIES AT [CON $2,511,500 $2,511,500
AND NEAR VICTOR FROM SUNRISE STREET TO
ROUTE 88 AND NEAR CLEMENTS FROM ROUTE 88
TO 0.6 MILE EAST OF SOUTHWORTH ROAD.
Total $7,359,738 $2,511,500 $0 $9,871,238
FY 2014/15
Project Sponsor Project Project Description and Limits Phase RSTP Funds [STP - HM Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County ~ [Roadway Resurfacing Escalon-Bellota Road Resurfacing, Escalon City Limits |CON $749,849 $97,151 $847,000
to Mariposa Road
Manteca . Lathrop Road Improvements & Rehabilitation, SR 99 to |CON $333,216 $0 $333,216
Roadway Resurfacing Western City Limits
Escalon Roadway Resurfacing McHenry Avenue/Ullrey Avenue Improvements CON $282,280 $0 $282,280
Tracy CON $986,153 $0 $986,153
I Tracy Blvd: From Tenth Street to Center Court Drive,
Roadway Rehabiltation Clover Road to North of Larch Road- Eleventh Street:
From Corral Hollow to East of Alden Glen Drive
Stockton Roadway Resurfacing California Street: From Harding Way to Miner Avenue, |CON $1,930,715 $0 $1,930,715
Mariposa Road: From Austin Road to 5400' W/O Austin
Rd.
Total $4,282,213 $97,151 $4,379,364
FY 2015/16
Project Sponsor Project Project Description and Limits Phase  [RSTP Funds [STP-HM Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County |Roadway Resurfacing Thornton Road Resurfacing, Eight Mile Road to CON $531,180 $68,820 $600,000
DeVries Road
San Joaquin County  [Roadway Resurfacing Walnut Grove Road Resurfacing, Sacramento County (CON $750,734 $97,266 $848,000
Line to New Hope Bridge
Manteca Roadway Resurfacing Union Avenue: SR 120 to Louise Avenue CON $459,023 $0 $459,023
Tracy Roadway Resurfacing Mac Arthur Drive: From Grant Line Road to 1-205 (north CON $669.790 $0 $669,790
side)- Grant Line Road from: Tracy to Lincoln Blvd
Stockton Roadway Resurfacing West Lane : March Lane to Swain Road, From Morada [CON $1,930,715 $0 $1,930,715]
Lane to Bear Creek Slough, Hammer Lane : Girardi
Way to Sampson Road , Thornton Road : From El
Camino Avenue to Hammer Lane
Total $4,341,442 $166,086 $4,507,528
Remarks:

1) Toll credits apply for an amount of $54,483 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Gawne Road to Dodds Road
2) Toll credits apply for an amount of $37,278 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Dodds Road to Escalon-Bellota Road
3) Toll credits apply for an amount of $144,889 for CON in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Alpine Avene and Sinclair Avenue
4) Toll credits apply for an amount of $33,493 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Reconstruction - Cherokee Road

6) Toll credits apply for an amount of $14,911 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Reconstruction - Thornton Road Resurfacing
7) Toll credits apply for an amount of $21,105 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Reconstruction - Walnut Grove Road Resurfacing
8) Toll credits apply for an amount of $41,521 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Reconstruction - Jack Tone Resurfacing

)
)
)
)
5) Toll credits apply for an amount of $21,105 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Escalon-Bellota Road Resurfacing
)
)
)
)

9) Toll credits apply for CON in FY 13/14 on the Caltrans Maintenance Aspahlt Overlay Project

10) Toll credits apply for an amount of $105,983 for CON in FY 13/14 on San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Lower Sacramento Road Resurfacing, Woodbridge Road to Jahant Road
11) Toll credits apply for an amount of $250,620 for CON in FY 13/14 on San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Gawne Road to Dodds Road
12) Toll credits apply for an amount of $171,247 for CON in FY 13/14 on San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Dodds Road to Escalon-Bellota Road




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPSID: GPF-B(ridge Rehabilitat)ion and Reconst-SHOPP Progra (Projects are MPO Aprv: O1/0&/2014
10 212:0000-0432 consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, Exempt Tables 2- Widening narrow State Aprv. - 01/08/2014
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: pavements or reconstructing bridges( no additional travel lanes)) Federal Aprv:  01/08/2014
SHOPP_BRI
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT
Safety Improvement Program.

CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
6 Official ~ 01/08/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 25,561,000 6,000 330,000
5 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 18,565,000
4 Official ~ 04/05/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 13,633,000
3 Official 05/26/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 10,397,000 2,986,000
2 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 10,010,000
1 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - New Project 9,387,000
« SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 1 of 1 PE 330,000 330,000
und Source 1 of RW 6,000 6,000
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 3373.000 | 22,188,000 25,561,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 3,373,000 | 22,524,000 25,897,000
Comments:
SHOPP Request 12H-389 from D-10 Coordinator.
R \ersion 6 - 12/18/2013 **xx+++*
wrreee DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 **x**+*
R \lersion 4 - 04/05/2012 **xxxxx*
FrrRee \ersion 3 - 05/10/2011 **xxx*** P R I O R
R \ersion 2 - 07/12/2010 ***x++**
Rk \ersion 1 - 04/27/2008 ***x++**
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/29/2014



zepeda
Text Box
PRIOR

zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Rectangle


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPSID: GPF-B(ridge Rehabilitat)ion and Reconst-SHOPP Progra (Projects are MPO Aprv:
10 212:0000-0432 consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, Exempt Tables 2- Widening narrow State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: pavements or reconstructing bridges( no additional travel lanes)) Federal Aprv:

SHOPP_BRI

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT
Safety Improvement Program.

CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
7 Active 01/29/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 25,561,000 6,000 1,188,000
6 Official ~ 01/08/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 25,561,000 6,000 330,000
5 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 18,565,000
4 Official 04/05/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 13,633,000
3 Official 05/26/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 10,397,000 2,986,000
2 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 10,010,000
1 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - New Project 9,387,000
+ SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 1of1 PE 1,188,000 1,188,000
und Source 1 0 RW 6,000 6,000
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 3373000 | 22,188,000 25,561,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 3,373,000 | 23,382,000 26,755,000
Comments:
FeeRR \fargion 7 - 01/29/2014 *+++es
SHOPP Request 12H-389 from D-10 Coordinator.
R \fargion 6 - 12/18/2013 e
sesseess DETIP Version 1 - 0412012012 *++++++ SJCOG 2013 FTIP Amend
FRRR \fargion 4 - 04/05/2012 e #19:
FeeR \fgrgion 3 - 05/10/2011 *++++* .
FeeRe \fgrgion 2 - 07/12/2010 *#+++* 1. Added one pl’Oje.Ct to .
R Version 1 - 04127/2008 4+ existing Group Project List
and added $858,000 in
SHOPP AC Funds in FFY
2013/14 for PE.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/29/2014



zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Text Box
SJCOG 2013 FTIP Amend #19:
1. Added one project to existing Group Project List and added $858,000 in SHOPP AC Funds in FFY 2013/14 for PE.


SHOPP Bridge Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Projects-Backup List ($1,000)

CTIPS ID : 212-0000-0432 - Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #19

FFY 12/13
Post Prog FY
Dist Co Rte | miles [Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW. Con Total PA&ED PS&E RWSup | ConSup | TotSup
Near Islefon, at the Mokelumne
River Bridge #29-0043. Replace
10 SJ 12 control house. 0J920 7353 201.110 13-Dec $2,200 $3,373 $172 $352 $81 $568 $1,173
FFY 13/14
Post. Prog FY
Dist Co Rte | miles [Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW. Con Total PA&ED PS&E RWSup | ConSup | TotSup
In Ripon, at the San
Joaquin/Stanislaus County Ling,
at the Stanislaus River Bridge
#29-0013L/R. Rehabilitate
10 SJ 99 | 0.0/0.3 |Bridge. 10-0L020 321 201.110 13/14 $0 $0 $858 $858 $0 $0 $0 $858
In San Joaquin County, at the
Mokelumne River Bridge #29-
10 SJ 12 0043. Rehabilitate bridge deck. 0Y880 3028 201.110 13/14 $3 $4,098 $4,990 $0 $300 $3 $586 $889
Near Isleton, at the Mokelumne
River Bridge #29-0043. Replace
10 SJ 12 bridge deck. 0U610 7353 201.110 13/14 $3 $3,963 $5,425 $410 $704 $1 $344 $1,459
In San Joaquin County on
Routes 4,5,99 &205 at various
10 SJ 4 loactiosn. Treat bridge decks. 0W690 346 201.119 13/14 $0 $3,047 $5,182 $137 $354 $1,075 $569 $2,135
10 SJ 12 Near Terminous, at Little Potato 0G350 7364 201.110 13/14 $9 $ 2,745| $4,585 801 541 $ 4891 $ 1,831
Slough Bridge; also near
Manteca, at the connector from
west Route 120 to northbound
Route 5. Replace bearing pads
and.inint gaalg
Total $24,413






